
Paine  -vs- Bob Jones 
3/21/2026 at Greenville, SC (Conestee Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Mackenzie Ritter ()
Loss: Khalin Daniels ()
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time:    Attendance: 95   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Paine 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 4 0
Bob Jones 3 0 2 0 1 0 X 6 10 2

Paine 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Santiago Ortiz ss 1 1 0 0 2 1 1
Jaleek Jordan-Johnson rf 3 1 1 1 0 2 0
Raphael Hodge cf 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Howard Lazenby dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Cristian Batista 1b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Austin Hubbard lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Carlos Delgado 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Pablo Rivera ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Andy Castillo c 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
JaJuan Mallory 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Khalin Daniels p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tylan Watts p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 2 4 2 3 7 3

3B: Jaleek Jordan-Johnson (1)
SH: Austin Hubbard (1)
SB: Santiago Ortiz (1)
CS: Santiago Ortiz (1)
DP: 1

Bob Jones 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Mannix Crawford cf 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
    Kyle Prouse cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Evan Johnson 3b 3 2 2 1 0 0 0
Henry Rumble 2b 3 3 3 4 0 0 0
Jacob Highsmith rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Zac Tyre dh 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
Sam Gearhart 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cayden Kennedy 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Preston Cox lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Jaden Blanco c 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Angelo Gomez ss 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Mackenzie Ritter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 6 10 6 1 5 4

2B: Evan Johnson (1)
3B: Henry Rumble (1)
HR: Henry Rumble (2)
SB: Mannix Crawford (1)
E: Henry Rumble (2)
DP: 2

Paine IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Khalin Daniels (L, ) 5.0 9 6 6 0 3 0 0 0 0 23 23 5 6 75
Tylan Watts 1.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 1 17
Totals 10 6 6 1 5 0 0 0 0 27 28 5 7 92

Bob Jones IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mackenzie Ritter (W, ) 7.0 4 2 2 3 7 1 0 0 0 22 26 4 6 100
Totals 4 2 2 3 7 1 0 0 0 22 26 4 6 100



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Paine - Top of 1st PAI BJU
Santiago Ortiz walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 0
Santiago Ortiz stole second. 0 0
Santiago Ortiz out at third p to 2b, caught stealing. 0 0
Jaleek Jordan-Johnson struck out looking (2-2 KBBKFK). 0 0
Raphael Hodge grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0

Bob Jones - Bottom of 1st PAI BJU
Mannix Crawford singled (1-0 B). 0 0
Mannix Crawford stole second. 0 0
Evan Johnson doubled, RBI (3-2 BBKFB); Mannix Crawford scored. 0 1
Henry Rumble tripled, RBI (0-1 F); Evan Johnson scored. 0 2
Jacob Highsmith flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 2
Zac Tyre flied out to rf, RBI (1-2 BKS); Henry Rumble scored. 0 3
Sam Gearhart grounded out to 2b (0-2 KK). 0 3

Paine - Top of 2nd PAI BJU
Howard Lazenby struck out looking (2-2 BBKKK). 0 3
Cristian Batista flied out to lf (2-2 FBBS). 0 3
Austin Hubbard flied out to rf (2-1 BKB). 0 3

Bob Jones - Bottom of 2nd PAI BJU
Preston Cox singled (2-2 KBSB). 0 3
Jaden Blanco grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Preston Cox out on the play. 0 3
Angelo Gomez popped up to 3b (1-0 B). 0 3

Paine - Top of 3rd PAI BJU
Carlos Delgado reached first on an error by 2b (1-0 B). 0 3
Andy Castillo flied out to cf (1-2 BKK). 0 3
JaJuan Mallory reached first on an error by 2b (2-2 BSSB); Carlos Delgado out at second ss to 2b. 0 3
Cayden Kennedy to 1b for Sam Gearhart. 0 3
JaJuan Mallory advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 3
Santiago Ortiz struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBSS). 0 3

Bob Jones - Bottom of 3rd PAI BJU
Mannix Crawford grounded out to 2b (1-2 KKB). 0 3
Evan Johnson singled (0-0). 0 3
Henry Rumble homered, 2 RBI (3-2 BBKBK); Evan Johnson scored. 0 5
Jacob Highsmith struck out swinging (2-2 FKBBS). 0 5
Zac Tyre struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 0 5

Paine - Top of 4th PAI BJU
Jaleek Jordan-Johnson struck out swinging (2-2 SBBFFS). 0 5
Raphael Hodge struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 5
Howard Lazenby struck out swinging (2-2 SBKFBS). 0 5

Bob Jones - Bottom of 4th PAI BJU
Cayden Kennedy flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 5
Preston Cox grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 5
Jaden Blanco singled (3-2 BBBKK). 0 5



Angelo Gomez singled (0-1 K); Jaden Blanco advanced to second. 0 5
Mannix Crawford reached on a fielder's choice, out at second ss to 2b (0-0). 0 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Paine - Top of 5th PAI BJU
Cristian Batista singled (3-2 BBBKK). 0 5
Austin Hubbard grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Cristian Batista advanced to third. 0 5
Carlos Delgado grounded out to 2b (0-2 FK). 0 5

0 5
Andy Castillo flied out to lf (1-2 SKB). 0 5

Bob Jones - Bottom of 5th PAI BJU
Evan Johnson popped up to 1b (3-2 BBKFB). 0 5
Henry Rumble homered, RBI (2-0 BB). 0 6
Jacob Highsmith struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 6
Zac Tyre grounded out to p (0-0). 0 6

Paine - Top of 6th PAI BJU
JaJuan Mallory out at first 1b to p (0-1 F). 0 6
Santiago Ortiz walked (3-1 SBBBB). 0 6
Jaleek Jordan-Johnson tripled, RBI (3-2 KFBBB); Santiago Ortiz scored. 1 6
Kyle Prouse to cf for Mannix Crawford. 1 6
Raphael Hodge singled, RBI (0-2 KF); Jaleek Jordan-Johnson scored. 2 6
Howard Lazenby grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-0); Raphael Hodge out on the play. 2 6

Bob Jones - Bottom of 6th PAI BJU
Tylan Watts to p for Khalin Daniels. 2 6
Cayden Kennedy grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 2 6
Preston Cox struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS). 2 6
Jaden Blanco singled (2-0 BB). 2 6
Angelo Gomez walked (3-1 BBKBB); Jaden Blanco advanced to second. 2 6
Kyle Prouse struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 2 6

Paine - Top of 7th PAI BJU
Cristian Batista walked (3-1 BKBBB). 2 6
Austin Hubbard struck out swinging (2-2 BBFKS). 2 6
Pablo Rivera pinch hit for Carlos Delgado. 2 6
Pablo Rivera singled (0-0); Cristian Batista advanced to second. 2 6
Andy Castillo grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-0); Pablo Rivera out on the play. 2 6

Bob Jones - Bottom of 7th PAI BJU


